

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in DBCWP No.158/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
/applicant(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.
for M/s. Coac, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPending disposal of this special leave petition, we
pass the following order:-We direct that the vigilance clearance to the
respondent shall not be withheld only on the ground of
pendency of the present special leave petition or the subject
matter thereof.The application for directions filed on behalf of the
respondent no.1 is thus disposed of.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in DBCWP No.158/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
/applicant(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.
 for M/s. Coac, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pending disposal of this special leave petition, we
pass the following order:-

We direct that the vigilance clearance to the
respondent shall not be withheld only on the ground of
pendency of the present special leave petition or the subject
matter thereof.

The application for directions filed on behalf of the
respondent no.1 is thus disposed of.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master