

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in DBCWP No. 158/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr.Kunal Bahri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

M/S. "Coac",Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the prayer for interim relief be listed in the next week on a
miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master