

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24614/2007

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv. (N.P.)
M/S. "Coac" ,Adv(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 4.12.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Mentioning slip not given)