

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in DBCWP
No.158/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.for Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shally Shaluja, Adv.
M/S. "Coac", Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Leave granted. Hearing expedited(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER