

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 1882/2010

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Sood,Adv.

Mr. Aamir Khan,Adv.

M/S. Coac, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. A.M. Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)

BRANCH OFFICER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DURGESH SHANKAR & ANR. . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 submitted that respondent no. 1 has retired in the year 2011 as member of CBDT. The statement is placed on record.

However, none appears on behalf of the appellants-Union of India to prosecute this appeal. The same is hereby dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI
8th NOVEMBER, 2017

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]